FORM **PTO-1595** 

FORM PTO-1595
(NOV. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM

PATENTS

12-07-1999



IENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1211171	T HE HAT HER DOTAL HATE KINDE HELD BINK DENIA BANKE BINK HABI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ea. 101216066 .opy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Guglielmo BIAGIOTTI	Name: FABIO PERINI S.p.A.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X2 No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Street Address: Via per Mugnanc	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Lucca, ITALY	
□ Other	/ Cityl://\$Yate://ZYY:/	
Execution Date: September 4, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
U.S. Serial No. 08/930,757 filed October 8, 1997		
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 YesXX No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Breiner & Breiner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 115 North Henry Street	Deposit account number:	
P.O. Box 19290	02-3690	
City: Alexandria State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22320-029 /06/1999 DNGUYEN 00000113 023690 ()8930757	00	
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  (1)	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Mary J. Breiner May/		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	<u> </u>	

4273/Biagiotti/Mannucci Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS. I	Guglielmo BIAGIOTTI	,
a citizen of	Italy res	iding at Via di Vorno 105, Capannori, Lucca,
		, have made a certain new and useful
invention as set	forth in an application for	or United States Letters Patent executed by me led on the 8th day of October 1997
under Serial No		e hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized
AND WHED I	CAC FARTO DEDINT C m	.A.
a corporation of	Italy	and having a place of business at , is desirous
of acquiring the e	entire right, title, and interes	t in and to said invention and in and to any and all countries which may be obtained therefor;
		able consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
		, its legal representatives,
above-mentioned	signs, the entire right, title, a	and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the any and all patents of the United States and foreign
upon request, with execute such addi- may deem necessi- necessary assistant extended Letters and in enforcing a by giving testimon- by executing pref	hout further or additional contional assignments and other ary or desirable to perfect the ince in making application. Patent of the United States any rights or choses in action my in any proceedings or traditionary statements and other ement shall bind, and inure	onsideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, in writings and do such additional acts as said assignee the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, in accruing as a result of such applications or patents, ansactions involving such applications or patents, and her affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives
AND I reque United States wh	nich may be issued for said	ents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the invention to said <u>FABIO PERINI S.p.A.</u>
assigns, as the so	ole owner of the entire right	ht, title, and interest in and to said patent and the
Date <u>September</u>	4,1997	(Guglielmo Biagiotti)

PATENT RECORDED: 12/01/1999 REEL: 010412 FRAME: 0878